
"

-~

.~.

•-'. -~~

Republic: of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICI! OF THE SECRETARY
Manna

March 29, 2017

MEMORANDUM

FOR : HONORABLe NARK A. VILLAR
5ecret2lry
This Department .

RespectfuUy submitted is the Memorandum dated 27 March 2017 of R.eglonal Director AlLAN S.
aOR.ROM!O of DPWH-XI, favorably endorsIng the Project Modlficl1tlon of tne Davao City II Dffitrict
EngineerIng Office under the FY 2017 GAA In tt1e prescribed form (2017, version 2.1), to wit; :

fROM

MFO 1- National Road Network services
Network Development -0

Improvement/Widening of Nl!ltronal Roads·
Tertiary

··------ro·~---__=-~J
MFO 1- National R.oad Network Services
Network DClWlopment -- Off·
Improvement/Widening of National R.oads •
Tertiary

~

I
I

ll' ...Art lAJitiPnlno Inr-h Itiir,O nr,7linno~ rlnrl RROW
at Davoo-Cotabato O.ld Road, Toril District,
Davoo City
K1526+(-)432. - K1526+301

Allocation :
• Php 33.00 Million (Tctal)
- Php 31,522,360.00 (Road Widening)
• Php 1,4771640.00 (ROW Acquisition)

Phy.lcal Target:
... 1.466 Lane·km. (RoM Widening)
· 2,788.00 sqm. (ROW AcqUisition)

Unit to.t:
• Php 21,502,291.951 Lan@-km(Road

Widenjng)
.• PhI' 530.00/sq.m. (ROW AcqUisition)
I .___________-.lL _. _

l'-ood Wlde"iI'I9 DQVOO C."blo::oto Old P.('>:lo('/

Including MOW
K1526+(-)432 - K1526+301

Allocation:
• Php 33.00 Million (Total)
• Php 31.194 Million (Road Widening)
- Php 1.806 Mil/ion (~OW Acquisition)

PhyllCIII Target
- 1.466 Lane-km. (Road Widening)

I . 602.00 sq.m. (ROW Acquisition)

. Unit Cost:
.. Php 21,278,308.32/Lane-km (Road

Widening)
- Php 3,OOO.OO/sq.m. (ROW AcqulsltlOfl)

\

\

JUmfICATJON:
fo'lwlrl\.c;lUVII I;. I "'4u=1.CIJ U\.JC lv lhl; 1.1<:;...",:;0,31:; In proj<;<;t .;~rnpo"1<::"'t. eo~ erona ;I'\Qr'QQ"'" in =>.-0:0 .....vol'Od "'j ..:/.

the RR,OW AcqUisition based 011 the current asses~ment (including price) on prIvate lands affected. The ..
considerable cost for widenIng Is due to the Inclusion of drainClg@, sidewalks and curb and gutter..

AttacMd are tM requIred documents, such as Approved Plan, ApProved Program of Works, Form for th€
Evaluation of ModifICation Request (2017, version 2.1.), Certifll1Jte of Availability of Funds (CAF),
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC), BP 202, and Goo-Tagged pictures,

In view of the above, the request for Modification of tJle Project is respectfully recomml!!nded fOt
consldorotfon andJpproval.

DIMAS S. ~ON, CESO II
Assistant se\:~for Mindanao Operations

APPROVED/MSAPPROVEO:

.. r~~

MARK A. VILLA~~~l~1'ABUi
Secretary ~~Jor dersecretary

3.5 IMM/LCNDSS r-In-Charg.a
o.~flfllNOllll'A PubUo WclkJ IIId klO~

0".,. oIlM 8IcIrtllry

IIUII.IIIIIIII1I.
WlN7G01195

".".qjjl,.. :.",·'·' ,,~ .. ,-,.., .,. •. o· .. .1, -~:;;;:w, ..~


